June 19, 2001

NOTE TO:

ALL COLLECTION AGENCIES

The Performance Statistics for the month ending May 31, 2001 are enclosed for your information. These documents reflect your overall performance and ranking in areas of importance under this ED Task Order.

Thank you,

Sharon Carter

SFA - Collections

Distribution:

Aman Collection Service, Inc.




Diversified Collection Services, Inc.




Financial Asset Management Systems, Inc.




NCO Financial Systems,Inc.




Nationwide Credit,Inc.




Maximus

Recovery Bureau Accounts Enterprises




Pioneer Credit Recovery,Inc.




USA Group,Inc.




Account Control Technology,Inc.




Van Ru Credit Corporation





Progressive Financial Services,Inc.




National Asset Management Enterprises
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary

For the Period Ending:

May 2001

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided by 

CIA

10 Points 

Avail- able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided by 

CIA

20 Points 

Avail- able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Pioneer Credit Recovery

39,353

114

0.29%

5.81

2,699

6.86%

20.00

202,885,919

2,099,706

1.03%

70.00

95.81

1

Diversified Collection Services

39,281

196

0.50%

10.00

2,364

6.02%

17.55

201,997,892

1,684,661

0.83%

56.41

83.96

2

Van Ru Credit Corporation

39,272

135

0.34%

6.89

2,104

5.36%

15.62

202,582,764

1,201,573

0.59%

40.12

62.63

3

Recovery Bureau of America

39,449

194

0.49%

9.86

1,674

4.24%

12.37

200,705,286

1,098,914

0.55%

37.03

59.26

4

Nationwide Credit

39,481

122

0.31%

6.19

1,621

4.11%

11.97

203,279,924

1,086,820

0.53%

36.16

54.33

5

Financial Asset Management

39,535

44

0.11%

2.23

1,412

3.57%

10.41

203,543,302

1,216,372

0.60%

40.42

53.07

6

NCO Financial Systems

39,373

150

0.38%

7.64

1,903

4.83%

14.09

204,485,338

945,387

0.46%

31.27

53.00

7

USA Group

39,448

115

0.29%

5.84

1,541

3.91%

11.39

203,119,211

922,320

0.45%

30.71

47.95

8

National Asset Management

39,506

76

0.19%

3.86

1,186

3.00%

8.75

203,553,980

1,006,701

0.49%

33.45

46.06

9

Aman Collection Services

39,471

27

0%

1.37

1,153

2.92%

8.52

203,658,740

802,452

0.39%

26.65

36.54

10

Progressive Financial* 

19,735

21

0.11%

2.13

475

2.41%

7.02

100,904,700

403,560

0.40%

27.05

36.20

11

Maximus

39,560

93

0.24%

4.71

1,018

2.57%

7.50

204,235,896

620,096

0.30%

20.54

32.75

12

Account Control Technology*

19,799

0

0.00%

0.00

463

2.34%

6.82

101,378,841

246,466

0.24%

16.44

23.26

13

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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                    Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

                      Performance Indicator #2:  Account Servicing Percentage (ASP) (20 Points)

                      Performance Indicator #3:  Adminstrative Resolution Percentage (ARP) (10 Points)

                        Approved Litigation Accounts - ALA

                         Administrative Resolutions - AR

                           Accounts With Payments - AWP

For the Month Ending:

MAY 2001

Number of Accounts

For the Month

Tri-Annual Period (02/01-08/01)

Contract to Date

Contract Percentages

Collection Agency

ALA

AR

AWP

ALA

AR

AWP

CIA

ARP #3

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

ASP #2

ALA

AR

AWP

Aman Collection Services

0

19

1,126

-

         

 

27

         

 

1,126

39,471

0

1,153

2.92%

0

27

1,126

Diversified Collection Services

2

94

2,166

2

            

 

196

       

 

2,166

39,281

0

2,364

6.02%

2

196

2,166

Financial Asset Management

0

9

1,368

-

         

 

44

         

 

1,368

39,535

0

1,412

3.57%

0

44

1,368

NCO Financial Systems

0

30

1,753

-

         

 

150

       

 

1,753

39,373

0

1,903

4.83%

0

150

1,753

Nationwide Credit

0

65

1,499

-

         

 

122

       

 

1,499

39,481

0

1,621

4.11%

0

122

1,499

Maximus

0

75

925

-

         

 

93

         

 

925

39,560

0

1,018

2.57%

0

93

925

Recovery Bureau of America

0

86

1,480

-

         

 

194

       

 

1,480

39,449

0

1,674

4.24%

0

194

1,480

Pioneer Credit Recovery

0

61

2,585

-

         

 

114

       

 

2,585

39,353

0

2,699

6.86%

0

114

2,585

USA Group

0

37

1,426

-

         

 

115

       

 

1,426

39,448

0

1,541

3.91%

0

115

1,426

Account Control Technology*

0

0

463

-

         

 

-

        

 

463

19,799

0

463

2.34%

0

0

463

Van Ru Credit Corporation

0

49

1,969

-

         

 

135

       

 

1,969

39,272

0

2,104

5.36%

0

135

1,969

Progressive Financial* 

0

21

454

-

         

 

21

         

 

454

19,735

0

475

2.41%

0

21

454

National Asset Management

0

13

1,110

-

         

 

76

         

 

1,110

39,506

0

1,186

3.00%

0

76

1,110

TOTAL

2

559

18,324

2

1,287

18,324

473,263

0

19,613

1

2

1,287

18,324
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Performance Indicator #1:  Dollars Collected (70 points)

For the Month Ending:

May 2001

During the 

Month

Tri-Annual Period (02/01-08/01)

Contract to Date (Month 4)

Collection Agency

Dollars 

Collected

Dollars 

Collected

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Accounts

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Balance

Recovery 

Rate

Dollars 

Collected

Total 

Transfers

Recovery 

Rate

Aman Collection Services

326,405.97

802,452.21

39,471

203,658,740

0.39%

802,452.21

313,451,784

0.26%

Diversified Collection Services

686,645.65

1,684,661.31

39,281

201,997,892

0.83%

1,684,661.31

311,930,687

0.54%

Financial Asset Management

468,172.89

1,216,372.07

39,535

203,543,302

0.60%

1,216,372.07

313,863,960

0.39%

NCO Financial Systems

377,088.06

945,386.50

39,373

204,485,338

0.46%

945,386.50

314,797,077

0.30%

Nationwide Credit

415,362.02

1,086,819.53

39,481

203,279,924

0.53%

1,086,819.53

312,407,499

0.35%

Maximus

247,906.40

620,095.93

39,560

204,235,896

0.30%

620,095.93

314,051,601

0.20%

Recovery Bureau of America

421,179.14

1,098,914.15

39,449

200,705,286

0.55%

1,098,914.15

310,703,971

0.35%

Pioneer Credit Recovery

719,201.30

2,099,706.05

39,353

202,885,919

1.03%

2,099,706.05

310,907,858

0.68%

USA Group

304,089.61

922,320.41

39,448

203,119,211

0.45%

922,320.41

314,265,189

0.29%

Account Control Technology*

92,836.12

246,466.03

19,799

101,378,841

0.24%

246,466.03

155,578,967

0.16%

Van Ru Credit Corporation

493,806.08

1,201,572.98

39,272

202,582,764

0.59%

1,201,572.98

313,553,861

0.38%

Progressive Financial* 

140,801.18

403,559.82

19,735

100,904,700

0.40%

403,559.82

156,316,104

0.26%

National Asset Management

410,875.00

1,006,701.45

39,506

203,553,980

0.49%

1,006,701.45

312,962,685

0.32%

  Total

5,104,369.42

13,335,028.44

473,263

2,436,331,793

0.55%

13,335,028.44

3,754,791,243

0.36%


